Donation Terms and Conditions to New Branch Solutions, LLC dba Shelley Kenow Education Consultant

- \*Donating to Shelley Kenow Education Consultant is **not** tax deductible.
- \*No refunds will be given.
- \*Per the donor's choosing the funds donated will be applied to either 1) production costs of #nolimits which include but are not limited to podcast/Livestream host sites, video/podcast editing, employees, software, hardware, advertisement, training, etc. 2)helping families reduce or completely eliminate the fees associated with Shelley Kenow Education Consultant's services which consist of but not limited to coaching, advocating, and document reviews, etc or 3)General funds.
- \*Donor has the right to request a letter stating how their donation was used. THIS CANNOT BE USED FOR TAX PURPOSES. This request must be in writing with the following information contained within the letter (first and last name of donor, date of donation, which option was chosen for how to use the donation, email address, and signature of person making the original donation). This should be mailed to PO Box 381, Albers, IL 62215. Upon receipt of said letter, Shelley Kenow Education Consultant will respond in writing by email or written letter within 30 days of receipt.
- \*Donors will receive no direct services or items in exchange for their donation.
- \*Donors will not receive any public recognition for their donation.
- \*Donors will not receive any advertisement in exchange for their donation.